•Permits, Bidding, Contracts: July-August 2026
•Construction Complete: Winter 2027-2028

Schedule, if proposition passes:

“Shall the city of Stillwater, State of Oklahoma, incur an indebtedness by issuing its 
bonds in one or more series in the sum of eight million seven hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($8,750,000) to provide funds for the purpose of constructing, furnishing and 
equipping a new animal welfare facility and levy and collect an annual tax, in 
addition to all other taxes, upon all the taxable property in said city sufficient to pay 
the interest on said bonds as it falls due, and also to constitute a sinking fund for